



Northamptonshire Police and Crime Commission

Freedom of Information Act

Request Response

No. 00886/15

Question

Regarding grants paid by the Office of Faith-Based and Community Initiatives (OFBCI) since its launch by the PCC's office in January 2014, please provide:

1. A figure for the total amount of money paid out in grants by the OFBCI to date since its launch.
2. The names of each organisation which has received grant funding from the OFBCI.
3. How many applications for grant funding were received from Christian groups in this period.
4. How many applications for grant funding were received from other (non-Christian) faith groups in this period.

Answer

Regarding grants paid by the Office of Faith-Based and Community Initiatives (OFBCI) since its launch by the PCC's office in January 2014, please provide:

1. <http://www.northantspcc.org.uk/docs/initiatives/OFBCI-spend.pdf>
2. <http://www.northantspcc.org.uk/docs/initiatives/OFBCI-spend.pdf>
3. 12
4. 0